INSTITUTION

Georgia Institute of Technology
Housing

New Family Housing FY2005 - Jan. 1, 2005

Food Services

Georgia State University

Medical College of Georgia

University of Georgia

Housing

Food Services

Board of Regents

APPENDIX IIIB
University System of Georgia
Housing and Food Services
Effective Fall 2005

Semester Basis

Residence Hall-Apt Style

Residence Hall-Apt Style II -FSA
Residence Hall-Suite Style

Residence Hall-Trad. 2 person
Residence Hall-Trad. 4 person

Family Housing-Efficiency (per month)
Family Housing-2 bedroom (per month)
Family Housing-3 bedroom (per month)
1 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)

2 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)

Unlimited Plan
14 meals

10 meals

60 block plan
75 block plan

Scholars

1 bedroom-large

1 Bedroom-regular
2 bedroom

3 bedroom

4 bedroom

Studio

Single

Double

Apartment high - 1 bedroom
Apartment high - 2 bedroom
Apartment low - 1 bedroom
Apartment low - 2 bedroom
Single suite

Single (high-ECV)
Single (high)
Single (low)
Double (high)
Double (low)
Apartment (high)
Apartment (low)

5 day unlimited meals
7 day unlimited meals
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CURRENT
RATE

2,638.00
2,435.00
1,968.00
1,886.00
1,808.00
612.00
875.00
973.00
910.00
1,060.00

1,203.00
1,102.00
900.00
396.00
469.00

2,813.00
4,658.00
4,455.00
3,263.00
3,189.00
3,038.00
4,208.00

1,167.00
701.00
1,756.00
1,914.00
1,333.00
1,452.00
1,563.00

2,482.00
2,103.00
1,793.00
1,878.00
1,543.00
673.00
382.00

1,195.00
1,296.00

NEW
RATE

2,770.00
2,5657.00
2,066.00
1,980.00
1,898.00
643.00
919.00
1,022.00
956.00
1,113.00

1,245.00
1,141.00
931.00
410.00
486.00

2,954.00
4,658.00
4,455.00
3,426.00
3,348.00
3,190.00
4,208.00

1,167.00
701.00
1,756.00
1,914.00
1,333.00
1,452.00
1,563.00

2,631.00
0.00
1,901.00
1,991.00
1,636.00
670.00
415.00

1,279.00
1,380.00

5/4/2005



INSTITUTION

Georgia Southern University
Housing

BHJOWYV/ Halls - Double
Watson Pods

Watson Pods

Watson Commons
Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Watson Hall

Sanford Hall

Sanford Hall

Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Olliff

Food Services

Valdosta State University
Housing

Apartments

Food Services

Albany State University
Housing (North, South, East)

Housing ( Andrews, Gibson, Wiley)

Food Services

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College and State University

Board of Regents

APPENDIX IIIB

University System of Georgia
Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

Semester Basis

Double

Double

Single
Double/prv bath
Double/prv bath
Double/shared
Double/shared

2 bedroom

3 bedroom

1 bedroom

2 bedroom

3 bedroom

5 meals

10 meals
14 meals
19 meals

Double

Renovated Housing
Low

High

10 meals

14 meals

21 meals

Double
Triple

Double
Quad
Summer

19-21 MPW

14-15 MPW

5 MPW Commuter
Summer

Declining Balance Card

N/A

N/A
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CURRENT
RATE

1,280.00
1,400.00
1,875.00
1,485.00
1,475.00
1,455.00
1,475.00
1,495.00
1,485.00
1,705.00
1,635.00
1,570.00
1,315.00

435.00
870.00
1,060.00
1,166.00

1,305.00
1,381.00
1,733.00
2,962.00
1,364.00
1,239.00
1,272.00

933.00
797.00

822.00
712.00
335.00

1,002.00
883.00
385.00
350.00

New

NEW
RATE

1,340.00
1,470.00
1,970.00
1,560.00
1,550.00
1,530.00
1,550.00
1,570.00
1,560.00
1,790.00
1,720.00
1,650.00
1,380.00

435.00
870.00
1,060.00
1,166.00

1,344.00
1,422.00
1,785.00
3,051.00
1,405.00
1,276.00
1,310.00

980.00
838.00

863.00
748.00
366.00

1,052.00
931.00
385.00
365.00

300.00

5/4/2005



INSTITUTION
Columbus State University
Housing

Food Services

Fort Valley State University
Housing

Food Services

Georgia College and State University
Housing
Terell Hall

Food Services

Georgia Southwestern State University
Housing

Food Services

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College and State University

Housing

Food Services

Board of Regents

APPENDIX IIIB

University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services
Effective Fall 2005

Semester Basis

Single

Single (Summer)

Double

Double (Summer)

Single w/bath

Single w/bath (Summer)
Apartment - 1 bedroom

10 meals (Summer)

15 meals (Summer)

30 meals plus $150 (Summer)
15 meals

8 meals plus $ 180

8 meals plus $ 300

10 meals plus $ 200

5 meals plus $ 300-Senior Plan

Single
Double
19 meals
15 meals
Summer

Private
Semi-Private

Unlimited Plan + $150 Flex
14 Meals/Wk + $150 Flex
150 Block + $150 Flex

25 Block w/$0 Flex (for non-residents only)

75 Block + $50 Flex (Summer)
25 Block (No Flex, Summer)

Single

Double

12 month single

12 month double

7 meals (limited option)
10 meals

15 meals

21 meals

N/A

Single
Double
Apartments
10 meals

15 meals
19-21 meals
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CURRENT
RATE

1,755.00
900.00
1,495.00
770.00
1,905.00
980.00
2,600.00
365.00
460.00
0.00
1,185.00
900.00
1,020.00
1,105.00
785.00

1,283.00
1,100.00
1,093.00
890.00
1,093.00

2,305.00
1,553.00

1,450.00

1,402.00

1,140.00
140.00
520.00
140.00

1,670.00
1,190.00
1,870.00
1,390.00
739.00
925.00
1,032.00
1,063.00

1,495.00
1,102.00
1,300.00
985.00
1,045.00
1,102.00

NEW
RATE

1,800.00
930.00
1,530.00
795.00
1,960.00
1,020.00
2,600.00
0.00
0.00
330.00
1,185.00
935.00
0.00
1,140.00
785.00

1,283.00
1,100.00
1,148.00
935.00
1,148.00

0.00
0.00

1,594.00

1,494.00

1,174.00
145.00
525.00
145.00

1,835.00
1,310.00
2,160.00
1,540.00
761.00
953.00
1,063.00
1,095.00

1,555.00
1,146.00
1,352.00
1,029.00
1,092.00
1,152.00

5/4/2005



INSTITUTION
Savannah State University
Housing

Housing (Freshman Living Center Clusters)

Food Services

Southern Polytechnic State University
Food Services

University of West Georgia

Housing

Food Services

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Housing

Food Services

Board of Regents

APPENDIX IIIB
University System of Georgia
Housing and Food Services
Effective Fall 2005

Semester Basis

Single
Double

Two Person

Four Person (Double)

Four Person (Double as Single)
Eight Person Single

Eight Person Double

Eight Person (Double as Single)
5 meals per week

14 meals per week

20 meals per week

10 meals per semester

25 meals per semester

50 meals per semester

100 meals per semester

7 meals
14 meals
19 meals

Tyus Hall

Suite Double

Standard Double

Standard Single Differential
Suite Single

Budget (5 meals per week)
Braves (10 meals per week)
Unlimited (unlimited per week + $100 Debit)
Block 50

Block 20

Cash Value Debit Plan

Comer Hall
Branch/Chandler/Mitchell Hall
Fulwood Hall

Comer Hall-Private

Mitchell Hall Suites
Branch/Chandler/Mitchell-Private
Fulwood-Private

15 meals

19 meals

Commuter

Gold Plan-100 meals plus
Silver Plan- 50 meals plus
Aggie Meal Plan
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CURRENT
RATE

1,268.00
1,068.00

1,900.00
1,800.00
2,000.00
1,700.00
1,600.00
1,800.00
434.00
867.00
1,240.00
47.00
117.00
231.00
341.00

650.00
950.00
1,103.00

1,235.00

1,400.00

1,140.00
550.00

0.00

453.00
975.00
975.00
232.00
99.00
200.00

900.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

115.00

599.00

399.00

200.00

NEW
RATE

1,268.00
1,068.00

1,900.00
1,800.00
2,000.00
1,700.00
1,600.00
1,800.00
451.00
902.00
1,290.00
49.00
122.00
240.00
355.00

670.00
980.00
1,140.00

1,335.00
1,440.00
1,170.00
600.00
1,640.00
471.00
1,014.00
1,069.00
244.00
104.00
200.00

900.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

599.00

399.00

300.00

5/4/2005



APPENDIX IIIB
University System of Georgia
Housing and Food Services
Effective Fall 2005

Semester Basis

CURRENT NEW

INSTITUTION RATE RATE

Atlanta Metropolitan College NA

Bainbridge College NA

Coastal Georgia Community College N/A

Dalton College N/A

Darton College N/A

East Georgia College N/A

Floyd College N/A

Gainesville College N/A

Georgia Perimeter College N/A

Gordon College

Melton, Watson, Guillebeau Single 1,000.00 1,200.00
Double 800.00 960.00

Gordon Commons Single 0.00 2,100.00
Internet Access Fee 0.00 60.00

Food Services 10 meals 870.00 900.00
15 meals 890.00 920.00
19-21 meals 940.00 975.00

Macon State College N/A

Middle Georgia College

Housing Private Room (low) 1,425.00 0.00
Shared Room (low) 975.00 0.00
Single Traditional 1,425.00 1,425.00
Private Room (high) 1,425.00 0.00
Shared Room (high) 975.00 0.00
Double Traditional 975.00 975.00
Single Suite 1,600.00 1,600.00

Food Services 14 meals plan plus 1,006.00 1,020.00
19 meals plan plus 1,105.00 1,125.00
10 meals 568.00 0.00
10 meals plan plus 983.00 995.00

South Georgia College

Housing Single 1,470.00 1,780.00
Double 1,085.00 1,275.00

Food Services 10 MPW 728.00 728.00
15 MPW 788.00 788.00
19-21 MPW 870.00 870.00
Declining Balance Account 700.00 700.00

Waycross College N/A

Board of Regents Page 5 5/4/2005



