University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION		RATE	RATE
Georgia Institute of Technology Housing			
110 4001.6	Residence Hall-Apt Style	2,638.00	2,770.00
	Residence Hall-Apt Style II -FSA	2,435.00	2,557.00
	Residence Hall-Suite Style	1,968.00	2,066.00
	Residence Hall-Trad. 2 person	1,886.00	1,980.00
	Residence Hall-Trad. 4 person	1,808.00	1,898.00
	Family Housing-Efficiency (per month)	612.00	643.00
	Family Housing-2 bedroom (per month)	875.00	919.00
N E '1 II ' EVOOR I 1 2005	Family Housing-3 bedroom (per month)	973.00	1,022.00
New Family Housing FY2005 - Jan. 1, 2005	1 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)	910.00	956.00
	2 Bedroom/ 1 Bath (per month)	1,060.00	1,113.00
Food Services	TI P to 1 Di	1 202 00	1 245 00
	Unlimited Plan	1,203.00	1,245.00
	14 meals	1,102.00	1,141.00
	10 meals	900.00 396.00	931.00 410.00
	60 block plan 75 block plan	469.00	486.00
	73 block plan	409.00	400.00
Georgia State University			
	Scholars	2,813.00	2,954.00
	1 bedroom-large	4,658.00	4,658.00
	1 Bedroom-regular	4,455.00	4,455.00
	2 bedroom	3,263.00	3,426.00
	3 bedroom	3,189.00	3,348.00
	4 bedroom	3,038.00	3,190.00
	Studio	4,208.00	4,208.00
Medical College of Georgia			
	Single	1,167.00	1,167.00
	Double	701.00	701.00
	Apartment high - 1 bedroom	1,756.00	1,756.00
	Apartment high - 2 bedroom	1,914.00	1,914.00
	Apartment low - 1 bedroom	1,333.00	1,333.00
	Apartment low - 2 bedroom	1,452.00	1,452.00
	Single suite	1,563.00	1,563.00
University of Georgia			
Housing	C: 1 d: 1 ECID	2 402 00	2 (21 00
	Single (high-ECV)	2,482.00	2,631.00
	Single (high)	2,103.00	0.00
	Single (low) Double (high)	1,793.00 1,878.00	1,901.00
	Double (low)	1,543.00	1,991.00 1,636.00
	Apartment (high)	673.00	670.00
	Apartment (low)	382.00	415.00
Food Services	Transition (1011)	302.00	110.00
	5 day unlimited meals	1,195.00	1,279.00
	7 day unlimited meals	1,296.00	1,380.00

University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION		RATE	RATE
Georgia Southern University			
Housing			
BHJOWV/ Halls - Double	Double	1,280.00	1,340.00
Watson Pods	Double	1,400.00	1,470.00
Watson Pods	Single	1,875.00	1,970.00
Watson Commons	Double/prv bath	1,485.00	1,560.00
Kennedy Hall	Double/prv bath	1,475.00	1,550.00
Kennedy Hall	Double/shared	1,455.00	1,530.00
Watson Hall	Double/shared	1,475.00	1,550.00
Sanford Hall	2 bedroom	1,495.00	1,570.00
Sanford Hall	3 bedroom	1,485.00	1,560.00
Kennedy Hall	1 bedroom	1,705.00	1,790.00
Kennedy Hall	2 bedroom	1,635.00	1,720.00
Kennedy Hall	3 bedroom	1,570.00	1,650.00
Olliff		1,315.00	1,380.00
Food Services	5 meals	435.00	435.00
	10 meals	870.00	870.00
	14 meals	1,060.00	1,060.00
	19 meals	1,166.00	1,166.00
Valdasta Stata University			
Valdosta State University Housing	Double	1,305.00	1,344.00
Housing	Renovated Housing	1,381.00	1,422.00
Apartments	Low	1,733.00	1,785.00
ripartments	High	2,962.00	3,051.00
Food Services	10 meals	1,364.00	1,405.00
	14 meals	1,239.00	1,276.00
	21 meals	1,272.00	1,310.00
Albany State University			
Housing (North, South, East)	Double	933.00	980.00
	Triple	797.00	838.00
Housing (Andrews, Gibson, Wiley)	Double	822.00	863.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Quad	712.00	748.00
	Summer	335.00	366.00
Food Services	19-21 MPW	1,002.00	1,052.00
1004 561,1665	14-15 MPW	883.00	931.00
	5 MPW Commuter	385.00	385.00
	Summer	350.00	365.00
Armstrong Atlantic State University	Declining Balance Card	New	300.00
Augusta State University	N/A		
Clayton College and State University	N/A		

University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION		RATE	RATE
Columbus State University			
Housing	Single	1,755.00	1,800.00
	Single (Summer)	900.00	930.00
	Double	1,495.00	1,530.00
	Double (Summer)	770.00	795.00
	Single w/bath	1,905.00	1,960.00
	Single w/bath (Summer)	980.00	1,020.00
T 10 1	Apartment - 1 bedroom	2,600.00	2,600.00
Food Services	10 meals (Summer)	365.00	0.00
	15 meals (Summer)	460.00	0.00
	30 meals plus \$150 (Summer)	0.00	330.00
	15 meals	1,185.00	1,185.00
	8 meals plus \$ 180	900.00 1,020.00	935.00 0.00
	8 meals plus \$ 300 10 meals plus \$ 200	1,105.00	1,140.00
	5 meals plus \$ 300-Senior Plan	785.00	785.00
	3 means plus \$ 300-5emor rian	765.00	765.00
Fort Valley State University			
Housing	Single	1,283.00	1,283.00
	Double	1,100.00	1,100.00
Food Services	19 meals	1,093.00	1,148.00
	15 meals	890.00	935.00
	Summer	1,093.00	1,148.00
Georgia College and State University			
Housing			
Terell Hall	Private	2,305.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,553.00	0.00
Food Services	Unlimited Plan + \$150 Flex	1,450.00	1,594.00
	14 Meals/Wk + \$150 Flex	1,402.00	1,494.00
	150 Block + \$150 Flex	1,140.00	1,174.00
	25 Block w/\$0 Flex (for non-residents only)	140.00	145.00
	75 Block + \$50 Flex (Summer)	520.00	525.00
	25 Block (No Flex, Summer)	140.00	145.00
Georgia Southwestern State University			
Housing	Single	1,670.00	1,835.00
Ţ	Double	1,190.00	1,310.00
	12 month single	1,870.00	2,160.00
	12 month double	1,390.00	1,540.00
Food Services	7 meals (limited option)	739.00	761.00
	10 meals	925.00	953.00
	15 meals	1,032.00	1,063.00
	21 meals	1,063.00	1,095.00
Kennesaw State University	N/A		
North Coorsis College and State University			
North Georgia College and State University Housing	Single	1,495.00	1,555.00
Tiousnig	Double	1,102.00	1,335.00
	Apartments	1,300.00	1,352.00
Food Services	10 meals	985.00	1,029.00
1 000 Del vices	15 meals	1,045.00	1,029.00
	19-21 meals	1,102.00	1,152.00
	i, ii memo	1,102.00	1,102.00

University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

		CURRENT	NEW
INSTITUTION		RATE	RATE
Savannah State University			
Housing	Single	1,268.00	1,268.00
	Double	1,068.00	1,068.00
Housing (Freshman Living Center Clusters)			
	Two Person	1,900.00	1,900.00
	Four Person (Double)	1,800.00	1,800.00
	Four Person (Double as Single)	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Eight Person Single	1,700.00	1,700.00
	Eight Person Double	1,600.00	1,600.00
	Eight Person (Double as Single)	1,800.00	1,800.00
Food Services	5 meals per week	434.00	451.00
	14 meals per week	867.00	902.00
	20 meals per week	1,240.00	1,290.00
	10 meals per semester	47.00	49.00
	25 meals per semester	117.00	122.00
	50 meals per semester	231.00	240.00
	100 meals per semester	341.00	355.00
Southern Polytechnic State University			
Food Services	7 meals	650.00	670.00
1004 001 (1005	14 meals	950.00	980.00
	19 meals	1,103.00	1,140.00
University of West Coarsis			
University of West Georgia	T 11-11	1 225 00	1 225 00
Housing	Tyus Hall	1,235.00	1,335.00
	Suite Double	1,400.00	1,440.00
	Standard Double	1,140.00	1,170.00
	Standard Single Differential	550.00	600.00
E1C	Suite Single	0.00	1,640.00
Food Services	Budget (5 meals per week)	453.00	471.00
	Braves (10 meals per week)	975.00	1,014.00
	Unlimited (unlimited per week + \$100 Debit)	975.00	1,069.00
	Block 50	232.00	244.00
	Block 20	99.00	104.00
	Cash Value Debit Plan	200.00	200.00
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	0	000.00	000.00
Housing	Comer Hall	900.00	900.00
	Branch/Chandler/Mitchell Hall	0.00	0.00
	Fulwood Hall	0.00	0.00
	Comer Hall-Private	0.00	0.00
	Mitchell Hall Suites	0.00	0.00
	Branch/Chandler/Mitchell-Private	0.00	0.00
T 10 1	Fulwood-Private	0.00	0.00
Food Services	15 meals	0.00	0.00
	19 meals	0.00	0.00
	Commuter	115.00	0.00
	Gold Plan-100 meals plus	599.00	599.00
	Silver Plan- 50 meals plus	399.00	399.00
	Aggie Meal Plan	200.00	300.00

University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2005

INSTITUTION		CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Atlanta Metropolitan College	NA		
Bainbridge College	NA		
Coastal Georgia Community College	N/A		
Dalton College	N/A		
Darton College	N/A		
East Georgia College	N/A		
Floyd College	N/A		
Gainesville College	N/A		
Georgia Perimeter College	N/A		
Gordon College Melton, Watson, Guillebeau	Single Double	1,000.00 800.00	1,200.00 960.00
Gordon Commons	Single Internet Access Fee	0.00 0.00	2,100.00 60.00
Food Services	10 meals 15 meals 19-21 meals	870.00 890.00 940.00	900.00 920.00 975.00
Macon State College	N/A		
Middle Georgia College			
Housing	Private Room (low) Shared Room (low) Single Traditional Private Room (high) Shared Room (high) Double Traditional Single Suite	1,425.00 975.00 1,425.00 1,425.00 975.00 975.00 1,600.00	0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 975.00 1,600.00
Food Services	14 meals plan plus 19 meals plan plus 10 meals 10 meals plan plus	1,006.00 1,105.00 568.00 983.00	1,020.00 1,125.00 0.00 995.00
South Georgia College Housing	Single Double	1,470.00 1,085.00	1,780.00 1,275.00
Food Services	10 MPW 15 MPW 19-21 MPW Declining Balance Account	728.00 788.00 870.00 700.00	728.00 788.00 870.00 700.00
Waycross College	N/A		